HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 21-08-923

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to extend a contract with proHNS, LLC for Contract Administration and Construction Inspection Services associated with Small Tracts/Mud Bay Road AC Pipe Replacement Project until October 31, 2021.

WHEREAS, on May 12, 2020, the Haines Borough Assembly authorized a contract with Glacier Construction, dba Southeast Road Builders for the construction of the Small Tracts/Mud Bay Road AC Pipe Replacement Project; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 20-07-876 approved a contract with proHNS, LLC to provide CA/CI services for the project through November 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, work on the project was delayed due to the December 2020 Weather Event; and

WHEREAS, there is still work that needs to be done to complete the DEC permitting and commissioning through October 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, there are no additional charges for the extra time extension on the contract; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to extend the contract with proHNS, LLC until October 31, 2021 at no additional cost, for the Small Tracts/Mud Bay Road AC Pipe Replacement Project for Contract Administration and Construction Inspection Services of said project.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 10th day of August, 2021.

SEAL OCTOBER 17

ATE OF AL

Attest: Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk

APINES BOROL Dauglas Olerud, Mayor CORP